

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18186/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in SA No. 203/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

M/S MADHUKAR SAW MILL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mrs. Anagha Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. accepts notice for the respondents.

Service is waived. Four weeks are granted to file counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder, if any.

To come up after six weeks.

Dispossession is stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

