

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18186/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in SA No. 203/1989 of
The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S MADHUKAR SAW MILL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Original Record of the courts below be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh

)

Court Master

Court Master