

<

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1801 OF 2006

M/S MADHUKAR SAW MILL AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NITIN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15696 of 2006

(With Appln.(s)for permission to file addl .documents and  
with office report)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Appeal and petition were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Ashok, Adv.

for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sultan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request made on behalf of the appellants, list  
these matters in the first week of November, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master